

FIR No.273/2024
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Gautam @ Gopi
u/s: 307/323 IPC and 27/25 Arms Act

28.08.2024

Fresh chargesheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Gautam @ Gopi from J/C.

Accused requests that a legal aid counsel be provided to him. Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Dy. LADC, who is present in the Court, is appointed as his counsel. She seeks time to go through the file and to argue on the point of charge. Allowed.

Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State submits that as per the chargesheet, CCTV footage was supposed to be taken by the IO and he should be summoned to explain the status of the same. He further submits that FSL report is also awaited.

For better appreciation of facts, at the request of Ld. Addl.PP for the State, IO be summoned for NDOH.

Put up on **13.09.2024** for arguments on charge.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/28.08.2024(D)