

SC No.566/24
State Vs Goutam @ Gopi
FIR No.273/2024
PS: Civil Line
u/s: 307/323 IPC and 27/25 Arms Act

13.11.2024

**Fresh application u/s 439 CrPC for regular bail
has been received.**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Dy. LADC for
applicant/accused.

As per directions, put up for consideration on
14.11.2024.

(Reader)
13.11.2024_(D)