

IA No. 1/2024
S C. No.566/2024
FIR No. 273/2024
State v. Gautam @ Gopi
PS Civil Lines
U/s 307/323 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

14.11.2024

File taken up today on an application under Section 439 CrPC for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant /accused Gautam @ Gopi.

Present : Sh. Panakj Bhatia, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Kanchan Diwan, Ld. Dy. LADC for applicant / accused Gautam @ Gopi.

Heard.

The accused is in JC since 15.05.2024. Ld. Addl. PP submits that PW1 and PW2 are partially examined and let their testimonies be over because they are very material witnesses of this case.

Accused has just crossed 18 years on the date of commission of offence and has no previous involvement in any other criminal case.

In view of the above, accused / applicant Gautam @ Gopi is admitted to bail on his furnishing personal bond and surety bond in the sum of Rs.15,000/- each.

Application stands disposed of.

Copy of order be given dasti to Ld. Dy. LADC and State. Copy of order be communicated to the accused /applicant in jail through Jail Superintendent.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **21.11.2024** for purpose already fixed.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/14.11.2024(ak)