

**SC 566/2024**  
**STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ GOPI**  
**FIR No. 273/2024**  
**PS Civil Lines**

07.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail, with Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld.  
Deputy LADC.  
IO SI Ashok Kumar in person.

PW1 Suraj and PW2 Sunita are cross-examined and discharged.

ASI Subhash Chand is also present. However, Ld. Addl. PP submits that name of ASI Subhash Chand has been inadvertently cited by the IO in the list of witnesses and he drops this witness. Statement of Ld. Addl. PP for State is recorded to this effected.

In view of the above, name of ASI Subhash Chand be struck off from the list of witnesses.

Two doctor witnesses are also stated to be served for today. Put up for at 2 pm.

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/07.07.2025<sub>(ak)</sub>

**At 2:00 pm**

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail, with Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld.  
Deputy LADC.

PW6 Dr. Anoop and PW7 Dr. Vibha are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

-2-

Witnesses cited at Sl. no. 2, 12 & 13 be summoned  
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.08.2025**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
Delhi/07.07.2025<sub>(ak)</sub>