

SC 566/2024
STATE Vs. GAUTAM @ GOPI
FIR No. 273/2024
PS Civil Lines

15.01.2026

The Court is lying vacant.

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused with Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Deputy
LADC.
IO SI Ashok in person.

Witnesses Retd. SI Sudarshan, Ct. Vikas and SI
Parveen are present.

MHC(M) with case property in person.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed
on **20.02.2026**.

(AHLMAD)
15.01.2026_(ak)