

SC No. 566/2024
State Vs Gautam @ Gopi
FIR No. 273/2024
PS: Civil Lines

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Dy.LADC Ms. Kanchan
Dewan.
IO SI Ashok in person.

PWs Ct. Vikas Kumar and Retd. SI Sudarshan Pillai
are present for their examination. They are examined, cross
examined and discharged as PW-10 and PW-11 respectively.

Witnesses mentioned in the supplementary
chargesheet at Sl.nos. 3, 5 and SI Praveen be summoned for next
date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) with case property be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.03.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.02.2026