

SC No. 566/2024
FIR No. 273/2024
State v. Gautam @ Gopi
PS Civil Lines

15.04.2026

File is taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar vide notification no.71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Deputy LADC Ms.
Kanchan Dewan.

No PW is present.

Remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date
of hearing.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **12.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2026