

SC No. 566/2024
State Vs Gautam @ Gopi
FIR No. 273/2024
PS: Civil Lines

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Deputy LADC Ms.
Kanchan Dewan.

No PW is present.

IO SI Ashok Kumar and Ms. Manisha Gupta, Jr.
Forensic Chemical Examiner have sent requests for exemption
from their personal appearance for today. Allowed for today
only.

Witness from M/s Synergy Telematics pvt. Ltd. is
not present despite service.

Remaining witnesses be summoned afresh for the
next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **04.06.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026