

SC No. 566/2024
State Vs Gautam @ Gopi
FIR No. 273/2024
PS: Civil Lines

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Gurdault Singh Sidhu, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Dy. LADC Ms. Kanchan
Diwan.
IO SI Ashok Kumar Meena in person.

PW14 Sh. Raja Babu, Sr. Field Engineer, M/s Synergy
Telematics Pvt. Ltd. is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Today, IO has moved an application regarding correction
of name of witness in final report. It is submitted that inadvertently,
the name of FSL witness has been mentioned as 'Manisha Gupta'
whereas the correct name of the witness is 'Manish Gupta'.

In view of the averments made in the application, same
is allowed and name of FSL witness i.e. 'Manisha Gupta' be read as
'Manish Gupta' in the list of witnesses.

Although summon for today was issued to Manisha
Gupta, Jr. Forensic/Chemical Examiner (Biology), FSL, Delhi but
same was duly received by Sh. Manish Gupta on 18.05.2026. Today,
despite service witness is absent. Let bailable warrants in the sum of
Rs.2000/- be issued against the witness for the next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) with case property be also summoned
for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **11.07.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.06.2026